## **DeKalb County Government**

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

### Agenda

# PECS-Planning, Economic Development & Community Services Committee

Commissioner Michelle Long Spears, (Chair) Commissioner Robert Patrick, Member Commissioner Steve Bradshaw, Member

Tuesday, September 10, 2024

3:30 PM

Manuel J. Maloof Auditorium

Meeting Started At:

Attendees:

#### I. MINUTES

**2024-1113** Commission District(s): ALL

Minutes for the August 27, 2024 Planning, Economic Development, and Community Services Committee Meeting

### II. AGENDA ITEM

Previously Heard Agenda Items:

Facilities Management (FM), Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs (RPCA), Fire Rescue Services, Watershed Management (DWM) and Library (DCPL)

2024-0912 Commission District(s): ALL

CO - Change Order No. 7 to Contract No. 1191813 and Change Order No. 9 to Contract No. 1191815 General Contractor Services (Multiyear): for use by the Departments of Facilities Management (FM), Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs (RPCA), Fire Rescue Services, Watershed Management (DWM) and Library (DCPL). These contracts consist of providing general contractor services for minor construction projects throughout the County. This request seeks to increase contract funds and term through May 31, 2025. In addition, this request seeks to reserve the right to transfer funds between the contracts based on the needs of the County. Awarded to: Autaco Development LLC and Kissberg/Parker-Fry JV, LLC. Total Amount Not To Exceed: \$4,027,125.30.

**Board of Commissioners - District 2** 

2024-0663 Commission District(s): District 2

A Resolution Adopting a Contextualization Statement for the Cannon

Previously Removed from the Decatur Courthouse Square

**Board of Commissioners - Super District 6** 

2023-11<u>37</u> Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

Resolution Encouraging the DeKalb County Governing Body to

Collaborate with Metro Atlanta Counties and Their Health Departments

to Support Access to Abortion Health Services and Resources

III. DISCUSSION

Meeting Ended At:

Amplify Georgia Collaborative

Community Based Violence Intervention Plan (CBVIP) Grant

-

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC